           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                       2025/02/21
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±          X.X＝±          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE： N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION

(2) Support Qi 2.X (MPP+BPP).
(3) Protections: UVP、OVP、OTP、FOD.
2. Explanation of Part Number：
         (1)                (2)         (3)            (4)                     (5)                         (6)
(1) Product type：Wireless Power Charging
(2) Mode：WPC
(3) Active or passive：Active
(4) Type：Power Transmitter
(5) Antenna material or type：Coil + Ferrite + Magnet
(6) Suffix：Serial number
0 0 4 W P C W A T X F C M
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                       2025/02/21
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±          X.X＝±          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE： N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY:周敬晨 CHECKED BY:鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY:曾國恒 APPROVED BY:洪碩國
TITLE：WPC-W-A-TX-CFM-004 Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS
SPEC REV.
NO. P0
PAGE    2 OF     7
3. Dimension:
4. Solid picture and Material list:
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                       2025/02/21
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±          X.X＝±          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE： N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY:周敬晨 CHECKED BY:鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY:曾國恒 APPROVED BY:洪碩國
TITLE：WPC-W-A-TX-CFM-004 Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS
SPEC REV.
NO. P0
PAGE    3 OF     7
5. Electrical specification:
Items Specification
Input voltage
5V±5% (Support BPP、Apple fast charging)
9V±5% (Support MPP、Apple fast charging)
Rated input current 5V@3A / 9V@2.22A
Input protocol DC / QC / PD3.1
Standby power < 0.35W
Output protocol Qi-BPP5W / Qi-MPP15W / 7.5W Apple fast charging
Maximum output power 5W(5V/1A) / 15W(14V/1.07A) / 7.5W(7.5V/1A)
Efficiency 81% Typ (Test with CPS4041 MPP RX EVK)
Effective charging
height(Z)
Max 2mm with magnetic phone.@15W (Coil to Coil=3.86mm---Typ.)
Max 4mm with magnetic phone.@5W (Coil to Coil=5.86mm---Typ.)
Protections UVP / OVP / OTP / FOD
OTP Threshold Trigger: 70℃/Recover: 50℃ (NTC surface temperature)
Operating Ambient
Temperature
0 to +35°C
Storage Temperature -20 to +70°C
6. Power allocation:
 PSU type Output protocol and power
DC 5V (2.1A <= Iin) BPP5W / AFC7.5W
DC 9V (2.22A <= Iin) BPP5W / AFC7.5W / MPP15W
PD / QC 5V (1.5A <= Iin <= 2.1A) BPP5W
PD / QC 5V (2.1A <= Iin <= 3A) BPP5W / AFC7.5W
PD / QC 9V (1.2A <= Iin <= 2A) BPP5W / AFC7.5W